
採水日：令和６年４月１５日

測点 水系 検査地点
検査結果

（暫定目標値：0.00005 mg/L以下）

1 栂 野 町 0.000005 mg/L未満

2 黒 丸 町 0.000005 mg/L未満

3 久 喜 津 町 0.000005 mg/L未満

4 重 立 町 0.000005 mg/L未満

5 一本木水系 西 木 田 ３ 丁 目 0.000005 mg/L未満

6 森 田 水 系 二 日 市 町 0.000005 mg/L未満

7 半 田 町 0.000005 mg/L未満

8 脇 三 ヶ 町 0.000005 mg/L未満

9 江 端 水 系 三 尾 野 町 0.000005 mg/L未満

10 篠 尾 水 系 宿 布 町 0.000005 mg/L未満

11 深 谷 町 0.000005 mg/L未満

12 一 王 寺 町 0.000005 mg/L未満

13 小 丹 生 町 0.000005 mg/L未満

14 下 市 町 0.000005 mg/L未満

15 大 森 町 0.000005 mg/L未満

検査地点とPFOS及びPFOA検査結果

川 西 水 系

川 西 配 水 池

燈 豊 配 水 池

川 西 南 配 水 池

配水池

九頭竜水系

原 目 配 水 池

足 羽 山 配 水 池

森 田 配 水 塔

九頭竜配水池

真 栗 水 系

末 配 水 池

片 粕 配 水 池

田治島水系

田 治 島 配 水 池

西 新 配 水 池

篠 尾 配 水 池

杉谷配水池



検査地点

1 栂野町

2 黒丸町

5 西木田3丁目

4 重立町

3 久喜津町

8 脇三ヶ町

6 二日市町

7 半田町

15 大森町

9 三尾野町
10 宿布町

11 深谷町

12 一王寺町

13 小丹生町

14 下市町


